0
DIVISION OF FISH AND WILDLIFE RULES
New Rule, R.1999 d.52, effective February 16, 1999.
See: 30 N.J.R. 3881(a), 31 N.J.R. 538(a).
Former N.J.A.C. 7:25-14.13, Penalties, recodified to N.J.A.C. 7:25·
14.18.
Amended by R.2002 d.277, effective August 19, 2002.
See: 34 N.J.R. 1375(a), 34 N.J.R. 2995(a).
Rewrote (a); added (b) to (f); recodified existing (b) and (c) as (g) and
(h).
Administrative correction.
See: 34 N.J.R. 3641(c).
Administrative change.
See: 40 N.J.R. 150(c).
Administrative change.
See: 44 N.J.R. 1973(a).
Administrative change and correction.
See: 46 N.J.R. 212(b).
7:25-14.14 Lobster possession limits
American lobster taken by otter trawl or fish pot shall be
limited to 100 lobster per day per vessel (based on a 24-hour
period) up to a maximum of 500 lobsters per trip per vessel,
for trips of five days or longer. American lobster taken by
hand, or any gear or methods other than otter trawl, fish or
lobster pot or fish or lobster trap shall be limited to six lobster
per person in possession or taken in any one calendar day.
New Rule, R.1999 d.52, effective February 16, 1999.
See: 30 N.J.R. 3881(a), 31 N.J.R. 538(a).
Amended by R.2001 d.346, effective September 17, 2001.
See: 33 N.J.R. 453(a), 33 N.J.R. 3352(a).
Inserted "per vessel" following "per day" and ''per trip" in the first
sentence; inserted", fish pot" preceding "or any gear", inserted "lobster"
following "otter trawl," and preceding ''trap shall be limited", and

flounder are landed. New Jersey Summer Flounder
Permit holders who also possess a Federal summer
flounder permit and are required to report monthly to
the Federal government may submit the "STAlE"
copy· of their Federal log book in satisfaction of the
New Jersey reporting requirements.
(2) If no trips for summer flounder were taken
and no summer flounder were landed during the
month, a report to that effect shall be required.
,..._
u.
DIVISION OF FISH AND WILDLIFE RULES
Inserted (b)1, (c), and (d); recodified former (b)1 through (b)6 as (b)2
through (b)7 and fonner (c) and (d) as (e) and (f); and made confonning
changes throughout.
Amended by R.1998 d.40, effective January 5, 1998.
See: 29 N.J.R. 4595(a), 30 N.J.R. 226(a).
Inserted (a)2 and recodified (a)2 as 3; deleted (c)2iii through v, added
(c)3 through 10 and recodified (c)3 and 4 as 11 and 12; deleted (d), and
recodified (e) and (f) as (d) and (e).
Administrative change.
See: 30 N.J.R. 1402(b).
Amended by R.1999 d.52, effective February 16, 1999.
See: 30 N.J.R. 3881(a), 31 N.J.R. 538(a).
In (a)3, substituted ''more than 150 pounds of' for "any" following
"accept"; inserted a new (d); and recodified fonner (d) and (e) as (e) and
(f).
Administrative change.
See: 31 N.J.R. 1612(a).
Amended by R.2000 d.10, effective January 3, 2000.
See: 31 N.J.R. 2555(a), 32 N.J.R. 48(a).
Rewrote (a); inserted a new (e); and recodified fonner (e) and (f) as
(f) and(g).
Amended by R.2000 d.395, effective October 2, 2000.

See: 34 N.J.R. 1375(a), 34 N.J.R. 2995(a).
In (c)2i and (c)5i, inserted "and submit their application no later than
December 31, 2002" after "Department"; in (c)7i, substituted ''has no
greater than 10 percent increase in length overall and 20 percent increase
in shaft horsepower" for ''is of equal or less gross registered tonnage and
vessel registered length"; in (d)1, added i; added a new (h), recodify
existing (h), (i) as (i), G).
Administrative change.
See: 34 N.J.R. 3264(a).
Administrative change.
See: 35 N.J.R. 709(a).
Administrative change.
See: 35 N.J.R. 1927(a).
Administrative correction.
See: 35 N.J.R. 4285(a).
Amended by R.2004 d.20, effective January 5, 2004.
See: 35 N.J.R. 4224(b), 36 N.J.R. 174(b).
Rewrote the section.
Administrative change.
See: 36 N.J.R. 119l(c).
Administrative correction and change.
See: 36 N.J.R. 2420(c).
Administrative correction.
See: 36 N.J.R. 3276(a).
Administrative change.
See: 37 N.J.R. 589(c).
Amended by R.2005 d.413, effective November 21, 2005.
See: 37 N.J.R. 742(a), 37 N.J.R. 4408(a).
Rewrote the section.
Administrative change.
See: 38 N.J.R. 1318(d), 5359(a).
Amended by R.2008 d.15, effective January 7, 2008.
See: 39 N.J.R. 143(a), 40 N.J.R. 126(a).
Rewrote (e)9 and (o).
Administrative change.
See: 40 N.J.R. 150(c), 879(b), 2109(c), 6204(a).
Administrative change.
See: 41 N.J.R. 220(a), 4114(a).
Administrative change.
See: 42 N.J.R. 68(b), 789(a).
Amended by R.2010 d.155, effective July 19, 2010.
See: 42 N.J.R. 700(a), 42 N.J.R. 1527(a).
Rewrote (d)1 and (d)2; added (d)4 through (d)7; and in (o), inserted
",as well as gear types and gear restrictions," twice, inserted a comma
7:25-18.13

with any fishery management plan approved by the Atlantic
States Marine Fisheries Commission pursuant to 16 U.S.C.
§5104(b). The Commissioner, with the approval of the New
Jersey Marine Fisheries Council, may modify the size limit,
bag limit or season specified in this section by notice in order
to provide for the optimal utilization of any quota specified in
this section. The Commissioner will review the catch rate in
relation to the season quota and, if harvest data indicate that
upward adjustments in harvest control measures are war­
. ranted to maximize utilization of the available quota within a
specific season for a specific fishery, the Commissioner may
adjust the above specified control measures to achieve opti­
mal utilization of the total allowable catch. The Department
shall publish notice of any such notice in the Division's Fish
and Wildlife Digest publication and the New Jersey Register.
New Rule, R.1995 d.82, effective February 6, 1995.
See: 26 N.J.R. 4277(b), 27 N.J.R. 487(a).
Administrative Correction.
See: 27 N.J.R. 2739(a).
Amended by R.1996 d.587, effective December 16, 1996 (operative
January 1, 1997).
See: 28 N.J.R. 3998(a), 28 N.J.R. 5231(a).
Changed section name from "Striped bass trophy program"; and
substantially amended section.